FY2026 Budget Amendment Increase #520 Charles County Sheriff’s Office (CCSO) Drug Forfeiture 

Training Budget 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with  

all Commissioners present, voting in favor to approve FY2026 Budget Amendment Increase #520 for 

forty-six thousand dollars ($46,000.00).  

Approval: FY2027 Budget Calendars  
(Ms. Samantha Chiriaco, Chief of Budget, and Mr. Jacob Dyer, Director, Department of Fiscal and Administrative 

Services) 

A motion was made Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with all

[...]

Issue  

Mr. Jacob Dyer, Director, and Ms. Samantha Chiriaco, Chief of Budget, Department of Fiscal and 

Administrative Services, reviewed the dates for meeting with the rating agencies, bond sale and bond 

closing. The proposed total Bond Size is seventy-five million dollars ($75,000,000.00) which will 

cover projects for water and sewer, Board of Education and new school construction, the College of 

Southern Maryland, roads, environmental projects, and government facilities and parks. Bond Terms 

for fifteen (15) year bonds is  forty-six ($46.0) million dollars for eligible General Government, Board